










 Annexure-B



























To, 

The Compliance Offer 
G R lnfraprojects limited 
Revenue Block No. 223, Old 
Survey No. 384/1, 384/2 Paiki 
and 384/3, Khata No. 464, 
Kochariya, 
Ahmedabad,Gujarat-382220, 
India 

The Managing Director 
BSE limited 
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai, 400 001 

071h March, 2024 

The Managing Director 
National Stock Exchange of India 

limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G 
Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400 051 

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI 
Takeover Regulations") for sale of equity shares of G R lnfraprojects Limited for achieving 
Minimum Public Shareholding. 

Dear Sir, 

This is with reference to the intimation dated March 05, 2024 ("Intimation") filed with the BSE Limited 
and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (as defined hereinunder), pursuant to which I, Laxmi 
Devi Agarwal, member of promoter group of G R Infra projects Limited (the "Company") proposed to 
sell up to 9,66,890 equity shares of the Company having face value of ~5 each ("Equity Shares"), 
(representing 1.00% of the total issued and paid up equity share capital of the Company), in 
accordance with the requirement of Rule 19(2)(b) and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 
1957 and Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
read with para 3(7) of the SEBI Circular No . SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 2023 
("Circular") in connection with manner of achieving minimum public shareholding. 

In this regard, I wish to inform you that I have sold 9,66,890 Equity Shares on March 07, 2024 
amounting to 1.00% ofthe total issued and paid-up equity share capital ofthe Company. 

In compliance with Regulation 29{2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, I hereby notify the information 
regarding sale of Equity Shares made by me on March 07, 2024 and as required under regulation 29{3) 
of SEBI {Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 required under Regulation 
29{3) of SEBI Takeover Regulations, I am informing you about the said sale within two working days of 
such sale. 

I am enclosing herewith a disclosure in the format notified by SEBI in respect of Regulation 29{2) of 
the SEBI SAST Regulation, of the change in my shareholding, pursuant to the aforesaid sale of Equity 
Shares in the target Company. 

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock 
Exchanges. 

Thanking You, 

Yours sincerely, 

Laxmi Devi Agarwal 



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of 
Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 

Whether the seller belongs to Yes, the Seller is a member of the promoter group of the Target 
Promoter/Promoter 
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where 
the shares of TC are Listed 

Details of the Disposal as follows 

Shares in the nature if encumbrance 
(pledge/lien/non-disposal 
undertaki rs 

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 
shares 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any 
other instrument that entitles the 
acquirer to receive shares carrying 
voting rights in the TC (specify 
holdi 

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any 
other instrument that entitles the 
acquirer to receive shares carrying 
voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) 

d) I invoked I 

the 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any 
other instrument that entitles the 
acquirer to receive shares carrying 
voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) after 

Mode of sale (e.g open market I off­
market I public issue I right issue I 
preferential allotment I inter- se transfer 
etc). 

Com 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited 

Number % w.r.t. total 
share/voting 

% w.r.t. total diluted 
share/voting capital of 

the TC(**) 

Sale of equity shares of in accordance with the requirement of Rule 
19(2)(b) and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957 
and Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with para 3(7) of the SEBI 
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 
2023 ("Circular") in connection with manner of achieving minimum 

blic shareholdin market. 



Date of sale of shares 7th March 2024 

Equity share capital I total voting capital Number of Shares : 48,34,45,050 
of the TC before the said sale* Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

Equity share capital I total voting capital Number of Shares : 48,34,45,050 
of the TC after the said sale* Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

Total diluted share/voting Capital of the Number of Shares : 48,34,45,050 

TC after said sale** Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 
(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

(*) Total share capital I voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange 
i.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2023. 

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the Target Company assuming full 
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the Target Company. 

Laxmi Devi Agarwal 



To, 

The Compliance Offer 
G R lnfraprojects limited 
Revenue Block No. 223, Old 
Survey No. 384/1, 384/2 Paiki 
and 384/3, Khata No. 464, 
Kochariya, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat-382220, India 

The Managing Director 
BSE limited 
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai, 400 001 

071h March, 2024 

The Managing Director 
National Stock Exchange of India 
limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G 
Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400 051 

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI 
Takeover Regulations") for sale of equity shares of G R lnfraprojects Limited for achieving 
Minimum Public Shareholding. 

Dear Sir, 

This is w ith reference to the intimation dated March OS, 2024 ("Intimation") filed w ith the BSE Limited 
and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (as defined hereinunder), pursuant to which I, Suman 
Agarwal, member of promoter group of G R lnfraprojects Limited (the "Company") proposed to sell 
up to 9,66,890 equity shares of the Company having face value of ~5 each ("Equity Shares"), 
(representing 1.00% of the total issued and paid up equity share capital of the Company), in 
accordance with the requirement of Rule 19(2)(b) and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 
1957 and Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
read with para 3(7) ofthe SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 2023 
("Circular") in connection with manner of achieving minimum public shareholding. 

In this regard, I wish to inform you that I have sold 9,66,890 Equity Shares on March 07, 2024 
amounting to 1.00% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company. 

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, I hereby notify the information 
regarding sale of Equity Shares made by me on March 07, 2024 and as required under regulation 29(3) 
of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 required under Regulation 
29(3) of SEBI Takeover Regulations, I am informing you about the said sale within two working days of 
such sale. 

I am enclosing herewith a disclosure in the format notified by SEBI in respect of Regulation 29(2) of 

the SEBI SAST Regulation, of the change in my shareholding, pursuant to the aforesaid sa le of Equity 
Shares in the target Company. 

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock 
Exchanges. 

Thanking You, 

Yours sincerely, 

Suman Agarwal 



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of 
Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 

Name of the Target Company (TC) G R Infra projects Limited (the "Company") 

Name(s) of the seller Suman Agarwal (the "Seller'' ) 

Whether the seller belongs to Yes, the Seller is a member of the promoter group of the Target 
Promoter/Promoter group Company 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited 
the shares of TC are Listed 

Details of the Disposal as follows Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t. total diluted 

share/voting capital share/voting capital 
wherever applicable (* ) of the TC(**) 

Before the disposal under consideration, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 20,13,338 2.08 2.08 

b) Shares in the nature if encumbrance - - -
(pledge/lien/non-disposal 
undertaking/others 

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by - - -

shares 
d) Warrants/convertible - - -

securities/any other instrument 
that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the 
TC (specify holding in each category) 

Tota l (a+b+c+d) 20,13,338 2.08 2.08 

Details of sale: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights sold 9,66,890 1.00 1.00 

b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares - - -

c) Warrants/convertible - - -
securit ies/any other instrument 
that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the 
TC (specify holding in each category) 

acquired/sold 
d) Shares encumbered I invoked I - - -

released by the acquirer 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 9,66,890 1.00 1.00 

After the sale, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 10,46,448 1.08 1.08 

b) Shares encumbered with the - - -
acquirer 

c) VRs otherwise than by shares - - -

d) Warrants/convertible - - -
securities/any other instrument 

that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the 
TC (specify holding in each category) 

after acquisition 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 10,46,448 1.08 1.08 

Mode of sale (e.g open market I off- Sale of equity shares of in accordance with the requirement of Ru le 

market I public issue I right issue I 19(2)(b) and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957 

preferential allotment I inter - se and Regulation 38 of SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosures 

transfer etc). Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with para 3{7) of the SEBI 

Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 
2023 ("Circular") in connection with manner of achieving minimum 

public shareholding in open market. 

Date of sale of shares 7'h March 2024 



Equity share capital I total voting capital Number of Shares: 48,34,45,050 
of the TC before the said sale* Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital Number of Shares : 4R,?l4,45,050 
of the TC after the said sale* Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

Total di luted share/voting Capital of the Number of Shares: 48,34,45,050 
TC after said sale** Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

(*)Total share capital I voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange 
i.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2023. 

(**}Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the Target Company assuming full 
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares afthe Target Company. 

Suman Agarwal 



The Compliance Offer 
G R lnfraprojects Limited 
Revenue Block No. 223, Old 
Survey No. 384/1, 384/2 Paiki 
and 384/3, Khata No. 464, 
Kochariya,Ahmedabad,Gujarat-
382220, India 

The Managing Director 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai, 400 001 

071h March, 2024 

The Managing Director 
National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/ 1, G 
Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400 051 

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29{2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI 
Takeover Regulations") for sale of equity shares of G R lnfraprojects limited for achieving 
Minimum Public Shareholding. 

Dear Sir, 

This is with reference to the intimation dated March OS, 2024 ("Intimation") filed with the BSE limited 
and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (as defined hereinunder), pursuant to which 1, Ritu 
Agarwal, member of promoter group of G R Infra projects Limited (the "Company") proposed to sell 
up to 9,66,890 equity shares of the Company having face value of ~5 each {"Equity Shares"), 
(representing 1.00% of the total issued and paid up equity share capital of the Company), in 
accordance with the requirement of Rule 19(2)(b) and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 
1957 and Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

read with para 3(7) of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 2023 
("Circular" ) in conn~ction with manner of achieving minimum public shareholding. 

In this regard, I wish to inform you that I have sold 9,66,890 Equity Shares on March 07, 2024 
amounting to 1.00% of the total issued ~nd paid -up equity share capital of the Company. 

In compliance w ith Regulation 29(2) oft he SEBI Takeover Regulations, I hereby notify the information 
regarding sale of Equity Shares made by me on March 07,2024 and as required under regulation 29(3} 
of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers} Regulations; 2011 required under Regulation 
29(3) of SEBI Takeover Regulations, I am informing you about the said sale within t wo working days of 
such sa le. 

I am enclosing herewith a disclosure in the format notified by SEBI in respect of Regulation 29(2} of 
the SEBI SAST Regulation, of the change in my share holding, pursuant to the aforesaid sale of Equity 
Shares in the target Company. 

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock 

. Exchanges. 

Thanking You, 

Ritu Agarwal 



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of 
Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 

Name of the Target Company {TC) G R lnfraprojects Limited (the "Company") 
Name(s) of the seller Ritu Agarwal (the "Seller"} 
Whether t he seller belongs to Yes, the Seller is a member of the promoter group of the Target 
Promoter/ Promoter group Company 
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited 
the shares of TC are Listed 

Details of t he Disposal as follows Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t~ total diluted 
share/voting capital share/voting capital of 

wherever applicable(*) the TC(**) 
Before t he di~posal under consideration, holding of: .. .. .. .. 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 19,61,338 2.03 2.03 
b) Shares in the nature if encumbrance - - -

(pledge/lien/non-disposal 
undertaking/others 

c) Voting rights {VR) otherwise than by - - -
shares 

d) Warrants/convertible - - -
securities/any other inst rument 
that entit les the acqulrer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the 
TC (specify holding in each category) 

Total (a+b+c+d) 19,61,338 2.03 2.03 

Details of sale: . . .. . .;· . 

a) Shares carrying voting rights sold 9,66,890 1.00 1.00 

b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares - - -

c) Warrants/convertible - - -

securities/ any other instrument 
that entit les the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the 
TC (specify holding in each category) 
acquired/sold 

d) Shares encumbered I Invoked I - - -
released by the acquirer 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 9,66,890 1.00 1.00 

~Wij~i:'.th¢.·sal~~hf.>JdJ.iigqf.:: . /' .. I 
(! •. . . _ .. , .;-/::··_ ,-:;:· ·_:--·. 

. Y ;:~~~~~.;~?;~;;w- :" :<:\ ~~:?j--. ·-~ . :i .. . . ;,~ ::;,.< .. , .. . ~-: . -. . · . .. . .. 
a) Shares carrying voting rights 9,94,448 1.03 1.03 

b) Shares encumbered with the - - 7 

acquirer 

c) VRs otherwise than by shares - - -
d) Warrants/convertible - - -

securities/any other instrument 
that ent itles t he acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the 
TC (specify holding in each category) 
after acquisition 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 9,94,448 1.03 1.03 

Mode of sale (e.g open market I off- Sale of equity shares of in accordance with t he requirement of Rule 
market I public issue I right issue I 19(2){b) and 19(A) of Securities Cont racts (Regulation) Rules, 1957 and 
preferential allotment I inter - se Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures 

transfer etc). Requirements} Regulations, 2015 read with para 3(7) of the SEBI 
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/ Po02/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 
2023 ("Circular") in connect ion with manner of achieving minimum 
public shareholding in open market. 

Date of sa le of shares 7th March 2024 



Equity share capital I total voting capital Number of Shares: 48,34,45,050 

of t he TC before the said sale* Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 
(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

Equity share capital I total voting capital Number of Shares : 48,34,45,050 
of the TC after the said sale* Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

Total diluted share/voting Capital of t he Number of Shares: 48,34,45,050 
TC after said sale** Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

(*) Total share capital I voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange 
i.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended 31't December 2023. 

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the Target Company assuming full 
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the Target Company. 

Ritu Agarwal 



To, 

The Compliance Offer 
G R lnfraprojects Limited 
Revenue Block No. 223, Old 
Survey No. 384/1, 384/2 Paiki 
and 384/3, Khata No. 464, 
Kochariya,Ahmedabad,Gujarat-
382220, India 

The Managing Director 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai, 400 001 

071
h March, 2024 

The Managing Director 
National Stock Exchange of India 

Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G 
Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East}, Mumbai, 400 051 

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Substantial Acquisit ion of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI 
Takeover Regulations") for sa le of equity shares of G R lnfraprojects Limited for achieving 
Minimum Public Share holding. 

Dear Sir, 

This is w ith reference to the intimation dated March OS, 2024 ("Intimation") filed w ith the BSE Limited 
and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (as defined hereinunder), pursuant to which I, Kiran 
Agarwal, member of promoter group of G R Infra projects Limited (the "Company") proposed to sell 
up to 9,66,890 equity shares of the Company having face value of ~5 each ("Equity Shares"), 
(representing 1.00% of the total issued and paid up equity share capit al of the Company}, in 
accordance with the requirement of Rule 19(2)(b) and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 
1957 and Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
read with para 3(7) ofthe SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 2023 
("Circular") in connect ion with manner of achieving minimum public shareholding. 

In this regard, I w ish to inform you that I have sold 9,66,890 Equity Shares on March 07, 2024 
amounting to 1.00 % of the total issued and paid-up equity share ca pital of the Company. 

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, I hereby notify the information 
regarding sale of Equity Shares made by me on March 07, 2024 and as required under regulation 29(3) 
of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 required under Regulation 
29(3} of SEBI Takeover Regulat ions, I am informing you about the said sale w ithin two wo rking days of 
such sale. 

I am enclosing herewith a disclosure in the format notified by SEBI in respect of Regulation 29(2) of 
the SEBI SAST Regulation, of the change in my share holding, pursuant to the aforesaid sa le of Equity 
Shares in the target Company. 

This letter is intended for the informat ion and records of the Target Company and the Stock 
Exchanges. 

Thanking You, 

Yours sincerely, 

Kiran Agarwal 



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of 
Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 

Name of the Target Company (TC) G R lnfraprojects Limited (the " Company'' ) 

Name(s) of the seller Kiran Agarwal (the "Seller") 

Whether the seller belongs to Yes, the Seller is a member of the promoter group of the Target 

Promoter/Promoter group Company 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited 
the shares of TC are Listed 

Details of the Disposal as follows Number % w .r.t. total % w.r.t. total diluted 
share/voting capital share/voting capita l 
wherever applicable of the TC(**) 

(*) 

Before the disposal under consideration, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 20,78,655 2.15 2.15 

b) Shares in the nature if encumbrance - - -

(pledge/lien/non-disposal 
undertaking/others 

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by - - -

shares 
d) Warrants/convertible - - -

securities/any other instrument 

that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the 
TC (specify holding in each category) 

Total (a+b+c+d) 20,78,655 2.15 2.15 

Details of sale: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights sold 9,66,890 1.00 1.00 

b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares - - -
c) Warrants/ convertible - - -

securities/any other instrument 
that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the 

TC (specify holding in each category) 
acquired/sold 

d) Shares encumbered I invoked I - - -

released by the acquirer 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 9,66,890 1.00 1.00 

After the sale, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 11,11,765 1.15 1.15 

b) Shares encumbered with the - - -
acquirer 

c) VRs otherwise than by shares - - -

d) Warrants/convertible - - -

securities/any other instrument 
that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting r ights in the 
TC (specify holding in each category) 

after acquisition 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 11,11,765 1.15 1.15 

Mode of sale (e.g open market I off- Sale of equity shares of in accordance with the requirement of Rule 

market I public issue I right issue I 19(2}(b} and 19(A) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957 and 

preferential allotment I inter - se Regulation 38 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures 

transfer etc). Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with para 3(7) of the SEBI 
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFDIPoD2/PIC1RI2023I18 dated February 3, 
2023 ("Circular" ) in connection with manner of achieving minimum 
public shareholding in open market. 



Date of sale of shares 7th March 2024 

Equity share capital I total voting capital Number of Shares : 48,34,45,050 
of the TC before the said sale* Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

Equity share capital I total voting capital Number of Shares : 48,34,45,050 

of the TC after the said sale* Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 
(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

Total di luted share/voting Capital of the Number of Shares: 48,34,45,050 
TC after said sale** Amount (in Rs.): 96,68,90,100 

(Face Value of Rs. 5 per equity share) 

(*)Total share capitol I voting co pita/ is as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange 
i.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Com pony for the quarter ended 31" December 2023. 

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the Target Company assuming full 
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the Target Company. 

Kiran Agarwal 



To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Scrip Code: 543317 Symbol: GRINFRA

Sub Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March 2023.

Vinod Kumar Agarwal

1. The Audit Committee

2. Company Secretary

Vinod 
Kumar 
Agarwal

Digitally signed by Vinod Kumar Agarwal 
DN: c=IN, st=Rajasthan, 
2.5.4.20=8d772d457af8836ebfae2e851aed59891638be5c52b2d
59d7639786543beca28, postalCode=313001, street=58,gattani 
square,haridas ji ki magri,Girwa,Udaipur Shastri 
Circle,Girwa,Udaipur, 
serialNumber=2b172a9a574a8ccde0c2d5f1626108c2e148f8f93
bb633a8f683c6258945a76a, o=Personal, cn=Vinod Kumar 
Agarwal, title=4754, 
pseudonym=f2ab1f494a4e6c3ee0f06031805cb2b4 
Date: 2023.04.12 14:38:35 +05'30'



Annexure 1

Vinod 
Kumar 
Agarwal

Digitally signed by Vinod Kumar Agarwal 
DN: c=IN, st=Rajasthan, 
2.5.4.20=8d772d457af8836ebfae2e851aed5
9891638be5c52b2d59d7639786543beca28, 
postalCode=313001, street=58,gattani 
square,haridas ji ki magri,Girwa,Udaipur 
Shastri Circle,Girwa,Udaipur, 
serialNumber=2b172a9a574a8ccde0c2d5f16
26108c2e148f8f93bb633a8f683c6258945a7
6a, o=Personal, cn=Vinod Kumar Agarwal, 
title=4754, 
pseudonym=f2ab1f494a4e6c3ee0f06031805
cb2b4 
Date: 2023.04.12 14:39:10 +05'30'



 

 



Annexure-1 

Lokesh Builders Private Limited 
Vinod Kumar Agarwal 
Harish Kumar AJ?arwal 
Aiendra A2arwal 
Mahendra Allarwal 
Purshottam A2arwal 
Devki Nandan Agarwal 
Manish Gupta 
Kiran Agarwal 
Lax.mi Devi A2arwal 
Suman A2arwal 
Ritu A2arwal 
San2eeta Agarwal 
Lalita A2arwal 
Ajendra Kumar Agarwal & Family HUF 
MahendraAgarwal & Family HUF 
Devki Nandan Agarwal & Family HUF 
Vinod Kumar Agarwal & Family HUF 
Purshottam Agarwal & Family HUF 
Vikas Agarwal 
Pankaj Agarwal 
Puja Agarwal 
Ruoal A2arwal 
Lokesh Agarwal 
Jasamrit Creations Private Limited. 
Jasamrit Desi2ners Private Limited 
Jasamrit Construction Private Limited 
Jasamrit Fashions Private Limited 
Jasamrit Premises Private Limited 

Vined 
Kumar 
Agarwal 

Digitally signed by 
Vinocf Kumar 
Agarwal 
Date: 2024.04.08 
13:29:12-t-05'30' 



To, 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dala l Street, Fort 

Mumbai - 400001 

Scrip Code: 543317 

07th April 2025 

National Stock Exchange oflndia Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1 

G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) 

Mumbai - 400051 

Symbol: GRINFRA 

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2025. 

Pursuant to Regulation 31( 4) of SE Bl (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 

2011, We, the Promoter and Promoter Group/Person Acting in Concert (PAC) (as per Annexure-1) of 

G R Infraprojects Limited ("Company"), hereby declare that we held 7,22,65,128 (74.70%) Equity 

Shares of the Company as on 31st March 2025 and we have not made any encumbrance, directly or 

indirectly, during the Financial Year ended 31st March 2025. 

Ki ndly take the same on record. 

Thanking You, 

Ajendra Kumar Agarwal 
(For and on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group/ Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)) 

Enclosed: As above. 

Copy to: 

1. The Audit Committee 
GR Infraprojects Limited 

Revenue Block No. 223, 

Old Survey No. 384/1, 384/2 Paiki 

and 384/3, Khata No. 464, 

Kochariya, Ahmedabad-382220 

2. Company Secretary 
GR Infraprojects Limited 

Revenue Block No. 223, 

Old Survey No. 384/1, 384/2 Paiki 

and 384/3, Khata No. 464, 

Kochariya, Ahmedabad-382220 
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Lokesh Builders Private Limited 
Vinod Kumar Agarwal 
Harish Kumar Agarwal 
Aj endra Agarwal 
Mahendra Agarwal 
Purshottarn Agarwal 
Devki Nandan Agarwal 
Manish Gupta 
Kiran Agarwal 
Laxmi Devi Agarwal 
Suman Agarwal 
Ritu Agarwal 
Sangeeta Agarwal 
Lalita Agarwal 
Aj endra Kumar Agarwal & Family HUF 
Mahendra Agarwal & Family HUF 
Devki Nandan Agarwal & Family HUF 
Vinod Kumar Agarwal & Family HUF 
Purshottam Agarwal & Family HUF 
Vikas Agarwal 
Pankaj Agarwal 
Puja Agarwal 
Ru pal Agarwal 
Lokesh Agarwal 
Jasamrit Creations Private Limited 
Jasamrit.Designers Private Limited 
Jasamrit Construction Private Limited 
Jasamrit Fashions Private Limited 
Jasamrit Premises Private Limited 
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